
Kuldīga
19.02.2011

1 Parandjuks Rihards 12.04.94 Cēsu SS 7,16 7,05 E. Krūms, E. Ozols
2 Tonigs Rūdolfs 09.06.95 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 7,41 7,28 D. Vizule
3 Mihailovs Vladimirs 03.11.95 SS „Arkādija” 7,37 7,32 J.Iļjušina
4 Kolita Mārtiņš 08.11.95 Krāslavas SS 7,45 7,43 V.Nipere
5 Safronovs Toms 22.11.95 SS „Arkādija” 7,47 7,43 I.Zālīte
6 Kreipāns Reinis 17.03.94 SS „Arkādija” 7,27 Diskv. R.Ābeltiņa
7 Miksons Kaspars 11.10.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 7,50 R. Turka
8 Kūliņš Krišs 18.06.94 SS „Arkādija” 7,51 I.Zālīte
9 Māsāns Kristaps 30.09.94 MSĢ 7,52 A.Iecelnieks
10 Kairišs Jānis 05.05.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 7,62 A.Gross
11 Putniņš Kārlis 02.08.94 Jelgavas nov. SC 7,65 L.Nagle
12 Štarks Ritvars 13.02.94 Lielvārdes nov. SC 7,65 J.Liepa
13 Zaščerinskis Emīls 22.11.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 7,66 I. Cipruss
14 Liekniņš Olafs 14.07.94 Rūjienas nov. SS 7,67 I. Grava
15 Liberts Kārlis 07.07.94 Madonas BJSS 7,67 A.Krauklītis
16 Grišulis Guntis 17.12.95 Ludzas nov. SS 7,69 V.Krišans
17 Šantars Roberts 12.08.94 SS „Arkādija” 7,70 I.Zālīte
18 Kalvis  Toms 11.09.95 Saldus SS 7,72 M.Dambe
19 Grigs Intars 24.07.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 7,74 M.Holsts
20 Štokmanis Dāvis 27.10.95 Talsu nov. SS 7,80 A.Jansons
21 Buliga Rinalds 18.03.94 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 7,80 V. Mezītis
22 Zandovskis Nils 06.01.95 Jelgavas nov. SC 7,86 L.Nagle
23 Ozoliņš Sandris 14.10.95 SS „Arkādija” 7,91 G. Ļebedevs
24 Ābele  Kārlis 14.10.95 Saldus SS 7,92 M.Dambe
25 Gedzjuns Olegs 09.05.95 Daugavpils BJSS 7,95 J.Petrovskis
26 Formanickis Vladimirs 17.03.94 Daugavpils nov. 7,96 S.Petrakovs
27 Bauģis Aleksandrs 07.02.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 7,98 A.Kiršteins
28 Matvajs Rikards Valts 03.02.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,02 A.Jegorova
29 Edijs Timuls 01.12.94 Jūrmalas SS 8,02 Adrija Muša
30 Freimanis Rihards 10.04.95 SS „Arkādija” 8,04 G. Ļebedevs
31 Leitis Andis 20.11.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 8,05 M.Alaine
32 Dermaks Kārlis 28.12.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 8,05 A.Dogadovs
33 Zuters Matīss 11.06.95 Jelgavas nov. SC 8,06 L.Nagle
34 Lavrinovičs Artis 07.03.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 8,07 A.Jegorova
35 Bušinskis  Mairis 14.09.95 Saldus SS 8,09 M.Dambe
36 Kadiķis Rihards 06.04.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8,09 A.Gross
37 Točonovs Rolands 11.02.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,09 G. Teko
38 Čerņavskis Igors 16.05.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 8,12 B.Romanovska; A.Dogadovs

39 Vanders Lauris 06.05.95 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 8,13 J. Svetlovs 
40 Glazers Andris 31.01.95 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 8,14 A.Āboliņš
41 Tomass Gricuks 28.04.94 Jūrmalas SS 8,17 Anatolijs Titovs

LATVIJAS ZIEMAS ČEMPIONĀTS JAUNATNEI

60 m



42 Vaikulis Ervīns 23.02.95 Daugavpils nov. 8,21 S.Petrakovs
43 Vizulis Uldis 03.01.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 8,22 A.Gross
44 Popkovs Guntars 94. Gulbenes nov.BJSS 8,34 V. Mezītis
45 Buliņš Emīls 02.03.94 SS „Arkādija” 8,36 S.Sabajevs
46 Krists Ziemelis 17.01.94 Jūrmalas SS 8,48 Anatolijs Titovs
47 Jēkabsons Aivis 23.08.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,48 A. Ķirsis
48 Raivis Juhņevičs 04.09.95 Jūrmalas SS 8,64 Adrija Muša

Čakstiņš Mārtiņš 02.10.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" Diskv. A.Dogadovs
Vīksna Matīss 04.02.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS Diskv. A. Indriksone

1 Parandjuks Rihards 12.04.94 Cēsu SS 8,17 8,00 E. Krūms, E. Ozols
2 Liberts Kārlis 07.07.94 Madonas BJSS 8,77 8,81 A.Krauklītis
3 Caune Dāvis 13.09.94 Valmieras BSS 8,91 8,83 B.Kaufmane
4 Lebeds Sergejs 25.04.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 8,94 8,87 V.Goļinskis
5 Ozoliņš Emīls 25.01.95 Madonas BJSS 8,88 8,91 A.Krauklīte
6 Štarks Ritvars 13.02.94 Lielvārdes nov. SC 9,00 izst. J.Liepa
7 Burgevics Renārs 18.01.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 9,01 A. Indriksone
8 Grava Mārtiņš 10.07.95 Valmieras BSS 9,04 B.Kaufmane
9 Liekniņš Olafs 14.07.94 Rūjienas nov. SS 9,05 I. Grava
10 Karlušas Lauris 25.05.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,08 I.Lulle
11 Matvajs Rikards Valts 03.02.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 9,26 A.Jegorova
12 Ābele Māris 05.03.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,43 A.Kiršteins
13 Petrovs Roberts 02.08.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,47 A.Kiršteins
14 Adakovskis Kristaps  01.07.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 10,06 I. Ladusāne/M.Upens
15 Turubanovs Ņikita 13.04.95 Preiļu nov. BJSS 10,47
16 Ozoliņš Kārlis 13.08.94 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 11,58 D. Vizule

1 Kudrjavcevs Mareks 10.01.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:26,78 D.Stumbre
2 Lejnieks Gatis 10.06.94 Dobeles nov. SS 01:28,49 S.Velberga
3 Treilons Atis 02.08.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 01:29,84 A. Gross
4 Blajs Alberts 09.08.95 SS „Arkādija” 01:30,25 G. Ļebedevs, A.Saņņikovs
5 Suheckis Oskars 13.01.94 SS „Arkādija” 01:30,70 R.Ābeltiņa
6 Viļums Pēteris 25.12.95 MSĢ/Lielvardes nov. SC 01:30,74 G.Bitītis, I.Puķīte
7 Šapovals Daniels 22.07.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:30,82 V.Goļinskis
8 Geks Renārs 15.12.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 01:30,84 M.Lūse
9 Griķis Reinis 15.04.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:31,70 A. Ķirsis
10 Šķibelis Ingus 07.08.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:32,90 S.Paipals-Šulcs
11 Karplis Krišjānis 08.12.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:33,01 D.Stumbre
12 Numurs Aivis 24.04.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:33,22 A.Ķirsis
13 Vilsons Niks 22.07.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 01:33,30 M.Lūse
14 Ieviņš Ilvars 23.02.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 01:33,39 M.Holsts
15 Kitts Andris 24.02.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 01:33,58 D.Lodiņš
16 Pūseps Āris 13.08.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:33,59 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
17 Artjoms Filimonovs 20.08.94 Daugavpils BJSS 01:33,76 I.Maļcevs
18 Apinis Matīss 25.10.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 01:34,58 M.Lūse
19 Podnieks Arvis 19.11.94 Madonas BJSS 01:35,03 A.Krauklītis
20 Freidenfelds Alvis 19.08.95 SS "Arkādija" 01:35,74 J.Beļinskis.
21 Dāvids Roberts 11.02.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 01:36,41 A.Dogadovs

600 m

60 m/b



22 Kalns Toms 22.03.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:36,78 V.,M.Aloncevi
23 Volkovs Viktors 19.04.94 Valkas nov.  BJSS 01:38,28 M. Gerke/L.Krūkliņa
24 Kozurs Mārtiņš 04.05.95 SS „Arkādija” 01:38,51 A.Saņņikovs
25 Levenčiks Aleksejs 23.09.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 01:38,56 V.Goļinskis
26 Atrohovs Aleksandrs 1995. SS „Arkādija” 01:39,31 A.Saņņikovs
27 Krims Mārtiņš 18.04.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:39,82 A.Ķirsis
28 Nipers Mārcis 04.05.95 Krāslavas SS 01:40,79 V.Nipere
29 Muša Ainārs 10.12.94 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 01:41,22 A.Āboliņš
30 Balodis Daniels 01.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 01:43,17 A. Indriksone
31 Pastars Ilmārs 01.09.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 01:43,77 M.Holsts

1 Galašins Dmitrijs 10.02.94 SS "Arkādija" 09:26,92 J.Beļinskis.
2 Puriņš Mikus 05.04.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 09:45,43 M.Lūse
3 Hartmanis Reinis 04.01.94 Liepājas raj. SS 09:52,07 A. Vērdiņš
4 Ivbulis Viesturs 13.12.95 Jēkabpils SS 10:09,24 M. Osvalds
5 Kalniņš Tomass 04.10.95 Valmieras BSS 10:34,86 R.Ravinskis
6 Lukjanovs Kārlis 19.06.95 Dobeles nov. SS 11:13,24 S.Velberga

Plūme  Mārtiņš 16.01.94 Saldus SS izst. Dambe,  Brūvers

1 Liepājas Sp.Sp.S 01:36,86
Sergejs Lebeds, Kirils Frolovs, Mareks Kudrjacevs, Daniels Šapovals

2 Iecavas nov. "Dartija" 01:37,24
Sevastjanovs Emīls, Ozoliņš Kārlis, Feldmanis Dairis, Tonigs Rūdolfs

3 Madonas BJSS 01:39,18
Liberts Kārlis, Siksalietis Didzis, Ozoliņš Emīls, Naglis Roberts

4 BJC IK "Ausekli" 01:40,47
Zirnis Artūrs, Geks Renārs, Vilsons Niks, Puriņš Mikus, Apinis Matīss

5 Ventspils novada BJSS 01:40,60
Kitts Andūs, Ābele Māris, Lindenblats Krists, Ivančišins Guntis

6 Bauskas nov. BJSS 01:40,61
Vīksna Matīss, Augulis Ralfs, Burgevics Renārs, Balodis Daniels

7 Salacgrīvas nov. SS 01:40,68
Aivis Jēkabsons, Kaspars Miksons, Rolands Točonovs, Reinis Griķis

8 Jelgavas nov. SC 01:40,72
Putniņš Kārlis, Zuters Matīss, Zandovskis Nils, Kulmanis Guntars

9 Valmiera 01:42,57
Minšta Nauris, Grava Mārtiņš, Caune Dāvis, Kalniņš Tomass

10 SS „Arkādija II” 01:43,10
Sandris Ozoliņš, Mārtinš Kozurs, Rihards Freimanis, Alberts Blajs

11 Ventspils "Spars" 01:43,40
Dermaks Kārlis, Čerņavskis Igors, Dāvids Roberts, Arvis Puseps

12 Kandavas nov. BJSS 01:44,07
Jānis Kairišs, Atis Treilons, Rihards Kadiķis, Emīls Anšancs

13 Saldus 01:44,13
Toms Ozols, Kārlis Ābele, Mairis Bušinskis, Toms Kalvis

14 Aizkraukles nov. SS 01:45,55
Rikards Matvajs, Ilvars Ieviņš, Lauris Karluša, Intars Grigs
SS „Arkādija I” Diskv
Kreipāns Reinis, Safranovs Toms, Mihailovs Vladimirs, Šantars Roberts, Krišs Kūliņš

3000 m

4 x 200 m stafete



1 Barkāns Jānis 01.02.94 MSĢ/Līvānu BJSS 6,71 A. Iecelnieks, M.Vilcāne
2 Kulmanis Guntars 28.03.94 Jelgavas nov. SC 6,42 L.Nagle
3 Naglis Roberts 28.05.94 Madonas BJSS 6,22 A.Krauklītis
4 Zandovskis Nils 06.01.95 Jelgavas nov. SC 6,12 L.Nagle
5 Lindenblats Krists 26.05.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 6,09 A.Kiršteins
6 Točonovs Rolands 11.02.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 6,05 G. Teko
7 Ivančišins Guntis 31.05.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 6,01 A.Čaklis
8 Deruss Igors 24.03.95 SS „Arkādija” 5,81 J.Iļjušina
9 Miksons Kaspars 11.10.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 5,76 R. Turka
10 Siksalietis Didzis 10.07.95 Madonas BJSS 5,70 Z.Gulbis
11 Veļikanovs Mārcis 08.10.94 Talsu nov. SS 5,66 A.Jansons
12 Kadiķis Rihards 06.04.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 5,57 A.Gross
13 Raksa Mārtiņš 26.01.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 5,53 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
14 Marnauza Miķelis 02.05.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 5,50 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
15 Čumiks Vjačeslavs 18.10.95 Krāslavas SS 5,41 V.Nipere
16 Lavrinovičs Artis 07.03.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 5,04 A.Jegorova
17 Krumpāns Aldis 12.01.95 Krāslavas SS 4,78 V.Beinarovičs
18 Pundiņš Oskars 17.06.94 SS „Arkādija” 4,68
ā.k. Lazdiņš Pēteris 02.03.96 Jēkabpils SS 5,39 M. Osvalds
ā.k. Martinovs Deniss 04.02.96 Aizkraukles nov. SS 5,62

1 Brazauskis Normunds 01.06.94 Jēkabpils SS 3,25 A. Veleckis
2 Māsāns Kristaps 30.09.94 MSĢ/Līvānu BJSS 3,10 A. Iecelnieks, M.Vilcāne
3 Čerņavskis Igors 16.05.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 3,10 B.Romanovska; A.Dogadovs
4 Martinovs Mairis 12.05.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 2,90 Ivars Zilgalvis

Traukmanis Mārtiņš 29.01.94 Vecumnieku nov. bez rez.

Kuldīga
20.02.2011

1 Kudrjavcevs Mareks 10.01.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 37,02 D.Stumbre
2 Barkāns Jānis 01.02.94 MSĢ/Līvānu BJSS 38,03 A.Iecelnieks
3 Tonigs Rūdolfs 09.06.95 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 38,47 D. Vizule
4 Caune Dāvis 13.09.94 Valmieras BSS 38,50 B.Kaufmane
5 Mihailovs Vladimirs 03.11.95 SS „Arkādija” 38,66 J.Iļjušina
6 Frolovs Kirils 18.07.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 38,78 V.,M.Aloncevi
7 Sevastjanovs Emīls 10.02.94 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 39,08 D. Vizule
8 Mikšta Nauris 16.01.95 Valmieras BSS 39,15 R.Ravinskis
9 Suheckis Oskars 13.01.94 SS „Arkādija” 39,16 R.Ābeltiņa
10 Šantars Roberts 12.08.94 SS „Arkādija” 39,16 I.Zālīte
11 Lejnieks Gatis 10.06.94 Dobeles nov. SS 39,44 S.Velberga
12 Kolita Mārtiņš 08.11.95 Krāslavas SS 39,47 V.Nipere
13 Zaščerinskis Emīls 22.11.95 Rēzeknes BJSS 39,57 I. Cipruss
14 Vilsons Niks 22.07.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 39,62 M.Lūse
15 Pūseps Āris 13.08.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 39,67 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs

Tāllēkšana

Kārtslēkšana

300 m



16 Griķis Reinis 15.04.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 39,72 A. Ķirsis
17 Šapovals Daniels 22.07.94 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 39,89 V.Goļinskis
18 Kalvis  Toms 11.09.95 Saldus SS 39,93 M.Dambe
19 Dermaks Kārlis 28.12.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 40,08 A.Dogadovs
20 Grišulis Guntis 17.12.95 Ludzas nov. SS 40,17 V.Krišans
21 Kulmanis Guntars 28.03.94 Jelgavas nov. SC 40,21 L.Nagle
22 Karplis Krišjānis 08.12.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 40,26 D.Stumbre
23 Apinis Matīss 25.10.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 40,55 M.Lūse
24 Ieviņš Ilvars 23.02.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 40,64 M.Holsts
25 Kairišs Jānis 05.05.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 40,66 A.Gross
26 Glazers Andris 31.01.95 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 40,69 A.Āboliņš
27 Čumiks Vjačeslavs 18.10.95 Krāslavas SS 40,93 V.Nipere
28 Ozoliņš Sandris 14.10.95 SS „Arkādija” 40,98 G. Ļebedevs
29 Volkovs Viktors 19.04.94 Valkas nov.  BJSS 41,03 M. Gerke/L.Krūkliņa
30 Freimanis Rihards 10.04.95 SS „Arkādija” 41,10 G. Ļebedevs
31 Ozols  Toms 19.04.95 Saldus SS 41,48 M.Dambe
32 Jēkabsons Aivis 23.08.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 41,75 A. Ķirsis
33 Ozoliņš Kārlis 13.08.94 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 41,82 D. Vizule
34 Ābele Māris 05.03.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 41,88 A.Kiršteins
35 Zirnis Artūrs 16.07.95 BJC IK "Auseklis" 41,92 M.Lūse
36 Kozurs Mārtiņš 04.05.95 SS „Arkādija” 41,97 A.Saņņikovs
37 Levenčiks Aleksejs 23.09.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 42,00 V.Goļinskis
38 Šēfers Andrejs 20.03.95 Jelgavas BJSS 42,22 M.Ukstiņa
39 Buliga Rinalds 18.03.94 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 42,52 V. Mezītis
40 Vizulis Uldis 03.01.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS 42,93 A.Gross
41 Pundiņš Oskars 17.06.94 SS „Arkādija” 43,09 I.Zālīte
42 Vanders Lauris 06.05.95 Gulbenes nov.BJSS 43,13 J. Svetlovs 
43 Buliņš Emīls 02.03.94 SS „Arkādija” 43,39 S.Sabajevs
44 Krims Mārtiņš 18.04.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 43,46 A.Ķirsis
45 Ābele  Kārlis 14.10.95 Saldus SS 43,72 M.Dambe

Čakstiņš Mārtiņš 02.10.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" diskv. A.Dogadovs
Gedzjuns Olegs 09.05.95 Daugavpils BJSS diskv. J.Petrovskis
Treilons Atis 02.08.94 Kandavas nov. BJSS diskv. A. Gross
Popkovs Guntars 94. Gulbenes nov.BJSS diskv. V. Mezītis
Safronovs Toms 22.11.95 SS „Arkādija” izst. I.Zālīte

1 Zērnis  Rūdolfs 03.05.94 Saldus SS 02:40,59 D.Mankusa
2 Hartmanis Reinis 04.01.94 Liepājas raj. SS 02:45,33 A. Vērdiņš
3 Puriņš Mikus 05.04.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 02:49,52 M.Lūse
4 Galašins Dmitrijs 10.02.94 SS "Arkādija" 02:50,12 J.Beļinskis.
5 Geks Renārs 15.12.94 BJC IK "Auseklis" 02:50,28 M.Lūse
6 Ivbulis Viesturs 13.12.95 Jēkabpils SS 02:53,17 M. Osvalds
7 Viļums Pēteris 25.12.95 MSĢ/Lielvardes nov. SC 02:53,28 G.Bitītis, I.Puķīte
8 Artjoms Filimonovs 20.08.94 Daugavpils BJSS 02:54,22 I.Maļcevs
9 Freidenfelds Alvis 19.08.95 SS "Arkādija" 02:55,29 J.Beļinskis.
10 Podnieks Arvis 19.11.94 Madonas BJSS 02:55,58 A.Krauklītis
11 Rožinskis Artūrs 22.05.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 02:55,60 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
12 Lukjanovs Kārlis 19.06.95 Dobeles nov. SS 03:00,56 S.Velberga
13 Numurs Aivis 24.04.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 03:00,83 A.Ķirsis
14 Kalniņš Tomass 04.10.95 Valmieras BSS 03:03,85 R.Ravinskis

1000 m



15 Kalns Toms 22.03.95 Liepājas Sp.Sp.s 03:04,83 V.,M.Aloncevi
16 Muša Ainārs 10.12.94 Cēsu SS/SK "Ašais" 03:05,37 A.Āboliņš
17 Nipers Mārcis 04.05.95 Krāslavas SS 03:07,79 V.Nipere
18 Pastars Ilmārs 01.09.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 03:08,82 M.Holsts
19 Balodis Daniels 01.11.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 03:16,48 A. Indriksone
20 Grinbergs Dailis 11.01.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 03:24,62 A.Čaklis

1 Haritonovs Vitālijs 11.06.95 Daugavpils BJSS 1,90 J.Markevičs
2 Karlsons Klāvs 28.04.94 Valkas nov.  BJSS 1,90 L.Peļņa
3 Dāvids Roberts 11.02.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 1,84 A.Dogadovs
4 Ivančišins Guntis 31.05.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 1,84 A.Čaklis
5 Grava Mārtiņš 10.07.95 Valmieras BSS 1,78 B.Kaufmane
6 Lazdiņš Pēteris 02.03.96 Jēkabpils SS 1,75 M. Osvalds
7 Lādēns Ivars 30.07.95 Liepājas raj. SS 1,75 A. Vērdiņš
8 Petrovs Roberts 02.08.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 1,70 A.Kiršteins
9 Adakovskis Kristaps  01.07.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,70 I. Ladusāne/M.Upens
10 Raksa Mārtiņš 26.01.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 1,70 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
10 Strelkovs Vitālijs 05.03.95 Daugavpils BJSS 1,70 J.Markevičs
12 Ozoliņš Emīls 25.01.95 Madonas BJSS 1,70 A.Krauklīte
13 Lindenblats Krists 26.05.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS 1,65 A.Kiršteins
13 Turubanovs Ņikita 13.04.95 Preiļu nov. BJSS 1,65
15 Burgevics Renārs 18.01.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,65 A. Indriksone
16 Līdaks Lauris 10.06.94 Aizkraukles nov. SS 1,65 I.Vītola
17 Brazauskis Normunds 01.06.94 Jēkabpils SS 1,60
17 Grigs Intars 24.07.95 Aizkraukles nov. SS 1,60 M.Holsts
17 Formanickis Vladimirs 17.03.94 Daugavpils nov. 1,60 S.Petrakovs
20 Vaikulis Ervīns 23.02.95 Daugavpils nov. 1,60 S.Petrakovs
21 Augulis Ralfs 05.11.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 1,55 A. Indriksone

Grinbergs Dailis 11.01.94 Ventspils nov. BJSS bez rez. A.Čaklis

1 Siksalietis Didzis 10.07.95 Madonas BJSS 12,88 Z.Gulbis
2 Naglis Roberts 28.05.94 Madonas BJSS 12,29 A.Krauklītis
3 Sevastjanovs Emīls 10.02.94 Iecavas nov. SS"Dārtija" 12,17 D. Vizule
4 Deruss Igors 24.03.95 SS „Arkādija” 12,15 J.Iļjušina
5 Augulis Ralfs 05.11.94 Bauskas nov. BJSS 11,69 A. Indriksone
6 Šēfers Andrejs 20.03.95 Jelgavas BJSS 11,32 M.Ukstiņa
7 Semjonovs Aleksandrs 23.07.95 Daugavpils BJSS 11,19 J.Markevičs
8 Bušinskis  Mairis 14.09.95 Saldus SS 11,19 M.Dambe
ā.k. Martinovs Deniss 04.02.96 Aizkraukles nov.SS 12,57

1 Samburs Andrejs 20.02.95 SS „Arkādija”/MSĢ 15,53 S. Sabajevs, G. Gailītis
2 Freidenbergs Haralds 02.12.95 MSĢ/Aizkraukles nov. SS 14,13 G.Gailītis, M. Holsts
3 Bušs Arvīds 02.10.95 Valmieras BSS 13,16 P. Karlivāns, R. Ravinskis
4 Čakš Gatis 13.06.95 Jelgavas nov SC 13,05 L. Nagle
5 Jaskuļskis Kaspars 25.11.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 12,39 B.Romanovska
6 Tisjackis Dmitrijs 13.09.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 12,28 S. Paipals-Šulcs

Lodes grūšana

Augstlēkšana

Trīssoļlēkšana



7 Balodis Toms 13.04.94 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 12,10 R. Turka
8 Rubens  Rūdolfs 03.04.95 Tukums 12,02 I.Rubena
9 Nire Jānis 24.02.95 Bauskas nov. BJSS 11,39 I. Zilgalvis
10 Millers Agnis 02.05.95 Lejskurzemes sports 11,28 G. Ozola
11 Mednieks Mārtiņš 24.03.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 11,12 A.Dogadovs
12 Leitis Andis 20.11.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,89 M.Alaine
13 Mednieks Lauris 21.02.94 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,82 A.Dogadovs
14 Aglenieks Raivis 13.04.95 Ludzas nov. SS 10,73 V.Krišans
15 Ruņģevics Dāvis 03.02.95 Talsu nov. SS 10,57 A.Jansons
16 Marnauza Miķelis 02.05.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,50 A.Kronbergs; J.Petrovičs
17 Jančinskis Dmitrijs 07.03.95 Ventspils SS "Spars" 10,45 B.Romanovska
18 Lagzdiņš Roberts 23.03.95 Talsu nov. SS 10,39 A.Jansons
19 Krumpāns Aldis 12.01.95 Krāslavas SS 10,23 V.Beinarovičs
20 Bauģis Aleksandrs 07.02.95 Ventspils nov. BJSS 9,91 A.Kiršteins
21 Vītols Gatis 12.01.95 Lejskurzemes sports 9,76 G. Ozola
22 Romancāns Ritvars 15.03.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 9,53 G. Teko
23 Kazaks Jānis 13.02.95 Limbažu un Salacgrīvas nov. SS 8,70 A. Rolmanis


